
Professional Work Experience (PWE)
*A minimum of 800-hours of PWE must be completed and documented prior
to enrolling in HRT 341.

Course

Collins College students must perform a minimum of 800 hours of PWE. 
PWE is any hospitality industry work performed after high school graduation. 
PWE is documented on company letterhead and letters should show the 
total hours worked and explain the student’s job description(s) and related 
duties. It is recommended that PWE show growth in knowledge and skills 
above those of an entry-level employee.

****These courses should be taken to satisfy the indicated GE Areas to achieve 
the minimum units to degree listed at the top of this sheet.

Support Courses

Required of all students. A 2.0 cumulative GPA is required in all 
courses for the major in order to receive a degree in the major.

Subplan/Option
Plan (Major)

Units

Units Units

Minimum Units Required

Course
Required Core Courses

Area A Communication & Critical Thinking 
       1. Oral Communication 
       2. Written Communication 
       3. Critical Thinking 
Area B Mathematics & Natural Sciences 
Select at least one lab course from subarea 1 or 2. 
       1. Physical Science 
       2. Biological Science 
       3. Laboratory Activity 
       4. Math/Quantitative Reasoning 
       5. Science & Technology Synthesis 
Area C Humanities 
       1. Visual and Performing Arts 
       2. Philosophy and Civilization 
       3. Literature and Foreign Language 
       4. Humanities Synthesis 
Area D Social Sciences 
       1. U.S. History, Constitution, American Ideals 
         	 a. United States History
         	 b. Introduction to American Government
       2. History, Economics and Political Science 
       3. Sociology, Anthropology, Ethnic & Gender Studies 
       4. Social Science Synthesis 
Area E Lifelong Understanding & Self Development

AreaCourse
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American Institutions 
Courses that satisfy this requirement may also satisfy GE Area D1

Total Units

Total Units

Total Units

Name

Student ID

American Cultural Perspectives Requirement
Refer to catalog for list of courses that satisfy this requirement. 
Course may also satisfy major, minor, GE, or unrestricted elective 
requirements.
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4

Catalog Year

General Education Requirements

All persons who receive undergraduate degrees from Cal Poly Pomona must 
pass the Graduation Writing Test (GWT). The test must be taken by the quar-
ter following completion of 120 units for undergraduates.

UnitsCourse

Total Units

HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

Of the 28 units required in this section, at least 4 units must be 400-level HRT, and 
12 units may be advisor-approved non-HRT courses.

Hospitality Procurement, Purchasing, and Selection
Healthy American Cuisine (E)**** 
Hotel/Resort Rooms Division Management
Beer and Culture
Wines, Beers, and Spirits
Wines of the World
Beverage Marketing
Club Operations
Gaming and Casino Operations
World Cuisine
Professional Healthy Cooking
Labor Law in the Hospitality Industry
Tourism in a Globalizing World
   or Tourism in a Globalizing World
Hospitality Property Layout and Design
Professional Cooking II
Hotel/Resort Sales, Advertising, and Public Relations 
Hospitality Property Development
Catering and Banquet Management
Special Event Management
International Travel and Tourism
Club Management Seminar
Casino Management Seminar
Hotel/Resort Operations Management
Internship in Hospitality Management
Disney Internship
Senior Project (over two quarters)
Hospitality Information Systems Seminar
Multi-Unit Restaurant Management
Culinary Product Development and Evaluation

HRT 200, 299, 400 and 499 may be applied to this area --  
consult with faculty advisor.

Intro to the Hospitality Industry
Tourism Concepts
Hotel/Resort Operations
Sanitation Practices in the Hospitality Industry
Hospitality Management Law
Food, Beverage and Labor Cost Control
Professional Cooking I
Hospitality Marketing Management
Professional Work Experience*
Management of Human Resources in Hospitality
Hospitality Industry Managerial Accounting
Strategic Leadership in the Hospitality Environment
Hospitality Industry Finance
Hospitality Operations Analysis Seminar
             
           Food and Beverage Series**
Food and Beverage Operations I  
Food and Beverage Operations II
                         OR
              Lodging Series***
Hotel/Resort Rooms Division Management  
Hotel/Resort Sales, Advertising, and PR	
Lodging Operations & Lab

HRT 101
HRT 201
HRT 203
HRT 225
HRT 240
HRT 276

HRT 281/281L
HRT 302
HRT 341
HRT 350
HRT 374
HRT 410
HRT 474
HRT 476

HRT 382
HRT 383L

HRT 304
HRT 390

HRT 393/393L

HRT 250
HRT 255
HRT 304
HRT 312
HRT 315
HRT 316
HRT 317
HRT 320
HRT 322

HRT 324/324L
HRT 325/325L

HRT 340
HRT 345
GEO 345
HRT 365

HRT 381/381L
HRT 390
HRT 395

HRT 401/401L
HRT 402/402L

HRT 415
HRT 420
HRT 422
HRT 425
HRT 441
HRT 451

HRT 461/462
HRT 480
HRT 484
HRT 485

28

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

(4)
2/2
2/2
4
4

(4)
4

(2/2)
4
4

2/2
3/1
4
4
4
4

1-4
12
2/2
4
4
4

63

28

2015 - 2016

180

Elective Support Courses

Select a sufficient number of courses so that the total from “Required
Support”, “Elective Support”, “GE”, and “Unrestricted Electives” is at 
least 117 units.
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Unrestricted Electives
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Units

Total Units

Financial Accounting for Decision Making
Principles of Economics (D2)****
Principles of Marketing Management
Principles of Management

4/1
4
4
4

Required Support Courses

 17

ACC 207/207A
EC 201

IBM 301
MHR 301

** HRT 382 and HRT 383L must be taken in two consecutive quarters.  
When students enroll in HRT 382 , they must select one of two options 
available.  The lunch option will require students to take HRT 382-01 and 
HRT 383L-01.  The dinner option will require students to take HRT 382-02 
and HRT 383L-02.
***HRT 304 and HRT 390 are prerequisites to HRT 393/393L. Students must 
complete a minimum 200 hours of hotel/lodging-specific PWE (may be part 
of overall PWE) prior to enrolling in HRT 393/393L.

Series Courses


