# F

## California State Polytechnic University, Pomona Degree Curriculum Sheet

rlan (Major)	HUSPITALITY IVIANAGENIENT	
Subplan/Opt		

Minimum Units Required \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_180

Name			
Student ID			

Required Core Courses		
Course		Units
Required of all students. A 2.0 cumulative GPA is recourses for the major in order to receive a degree in		
Intro to the Hospitality Industry	HRT 101	4
Tourism Concepts	HRT 201	4
Hotel/Resort Operations	HRT 203	4
Sanitation Practices in the Hospitality Industry	HRT 225	1
Hospitality Management Law	HRT 240	4
Food, Beverage and Labor Cost Control	HRT 276	4
Professional Cooking I	HRT 281/281L	2/2
Hospitality Marketing Management	HRT 302	4
Professional Work Experience*	HRT 341	2
Management of Human Resources in Hospitality	HRT 350	4
Hospitality Industry Managerial Accounting	HRT 374	4
Strategic Leadership in the Hospitality Environmen	t HRT 410	4
Hospitality Industry Finance	HRT 474	4
Hospitality Operations Analysis Seminar	HRT 476	4
Food and Beverage Series**		
Food and Beverage Operations I	HRT 382	4
Food and Beverage Operations II  OR	HRT 383L	8
Lodging Series***		

### **Professional Work Experience (PWE)**

Hotel/Resort Rooms Division Management

Hotel/Resort Sales, Advertising, and PR

Lodging Operations & Lab

\*A minimum of 800-hours of PWE must be completed and documented prior to enrolling in HRT 341.

HRT 304

HRT 390

HRT 393/393L

**Total Units** 

4

4

3/1

63

Collins College students must perform a minimum of 800 hours of PWE. PWE is any hospitality industry work performed after high school graduation. PWE is documented on company letterhead and letters should show the total hours worked and explain the student's job description(s) and related duties. It is recommended that PWE show growth in knowledge and skills above those of an entry-level employee.

#### **Series Courses**

\*\* HRT 382 and HRT 383L must be taken in two consecutive quarters. When students enroll in HRT 382, they must select one of two options available. The lunch option will require students to take HRT 382-01 and HRT 383L-01. The dinner option will require students to take HRT 382-02 and HRT 383L-02.

\*\*\*HRT 304 and HRT 390 are prerequisites to HRT 393/393L. Students must complete a minimum 200 hours of hotel/lodging-specific PWE (may be part of overall PWE) prior to enrolling in HRT 393/393L.

### Support Courses

\*\*\*\*These courses should be taken to satisfy the indicated GE Areas to achieve the minimum units to degree listed at the top of this sheet.

Required Support Courses	
Course	Units
Financial Accounting for Decision Making ACC 207/207A	4/1
Principles of Economics (D2)**** EC 201	4
Principles of Marketing Management IBM 301	4
Principles of Management MHR 301	4
Total Units	17

	Total Units	17
Elective Support Courses		
Course		Units
Of the 28 units required in this section, at least 4 units must be 40	0-level HRT, and	28
12 units may be advisor-approved non-HRT courses.		
Hospitality Procurement, Purchasing, and Selection	HRT 250	4
Healthy American Cuisine (E)****	HRT 255	4
Hotel/Resort Rooms Division Management	HRT 304	4
Beer and Culture	HRT 312	4
Wines, Beers, and Spirits	HRT 315	4
Wines of the World	HRT 316	4
Beverage Marketing	HRT 317	4
Club Operations	HRT 320	4
Gaming and Casino Operations	HRT 322	(4)
World Cuisine	HRT 324/324L	2/2
Professional Healthy Cooking	HRT 325/325L	2/2
Labor Law in the Hospitality Industry	HRT 340	4
Tourism in a Globalizing World	HRT 345	4
or Tourism in a Globalizing World	GEO 345	(4)
Hospitality Property Layout and Design	HRT 365	4
Professional Cooking II	HRT 381/381L	(2/2)
Hotel/Resort Sales, Advertising, and Public Relations	HRT 390	4
Hospitality Property Development	HRT 395	4
Catering and Banquet Management	HRT 401/401L	2/2
Special Event Management	HRT 402/402L	3/1
International Travel and Tourism	HRT 415	4
Club Management Seminar	HRT 420	4
Casino Management Seminar	HRT 422	4
Hotel/Resort Operations Management	HRT 425	4
Internship in Hospitality Management	HRT 441	1-4
Disney Internship	HRT 451	12
Senior Project (over two quarters)	HRT 461/462	2/2
Hospitality Information Systems Seminar	HRT 480	
Multi-Unit Restaurant Management	HRT 484	4
Culinary Product Development and Evaluation	HRT 485	4
HRT 200, 299, 400 and 499 may be applied to this area		
consult with faculty advisor.		
	Total Units	28
	Total Ollits	

Unrestricted Electives	
Course	Units
Select a sufficient number of courses so that the total from "Required Support", "Elective Support", "GE", and "Unrestricted Electives" is at least 117 units.	4-12
Total Units	4-12

Area	Units
Area A Communication & Critical Thinking	12
1. Oral Communication	
2. Written Communication	
3. Critical Thinking	
Area B Mathematics & Natural Sciences	16
Select at least one lab course from subarea 1 or 2.	
1. Physical Science	
2. Biological Science	
3. Laboratory Activity	
4. Math/Quantitative Reasoning	
5. Science & Technology Synthesis	
Area C Humanities	16
1. Visual and Performing Arts	
2. Philosophy and Civilization	
3. Literature and Foreign Language	
4. Humanities Synthesis	
Area D Social Sciences	20
1. U.S. History, Constitution, American Ideals	
a. United States History	
b. Introduction to American Government	
2. History, Economics and Political Science	
3. Sociology, Anthropology, Ethnic & Gender Studies	
4. Social Science Synthesis	
Area E Lifelong Understanding & Self Development	4
Total Units	68
American Institutions	
Courses that satisfy this requirement may also satisfy GE Area D1	8
American Cultural Perspectives Requirement Refer to catalog for list of courses that satisfy this requirement.	
Course may also satisfy major, minor, GE, or unrestricted elective	4

All persons who receive undergraduate degrees from Cal Poly Pomona must pass the Graduation Writing Test (GWT). The test must be taken by the quarter following completion of 120 units for undergraduates.

requirements.